

EURO ASIA EXPORTS LIMITED					
CIN No.: L51909DL1981PLC012621					
Regd. Office:- 404, 1vth Floor, Pearl Business Park, NSP, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034					
PART - I Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2015 (Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sl No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			Year Ended
		30/06/2015 Unaudited	31/03/2015 Audited	30/06/2014 Unaudited	31/03/2015 Audited
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>				
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	14.88	76.32	0	76.32
	(b) Other Operating Income	0	0	0	0
	<b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>	<b>14.88</b>	<b>76.32</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>76.32</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>				
	(a) Cost of Goods Sold	14.61	69.26	0	69.26
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	0	0	0	0
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-1.7	0	0	0
	(d) Employee benefits expense	0.71	0.86	0.65	2.87
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation	0	0	0	0
	(f) Bank Charges	0	0	0	0
	(g) Listing Fees	0	0	0	0
	(h) Other expenses	19.83	1.67	0.4	3.2
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>33.45</b>	<b>71.79</b>	<b>1.05</b>	<b>75.33</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>-18.77</b>	<b>4.53</b>	<b>-1.05</b>	<b>0.99</b>
4	Other Income	0	0	0	0
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)</b>	<b>-18.77</b>	<b>4.53</b>	<b>-1.05</b>	<b>0.99</b>
6	Finance Costs	0	0	0	0
7	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)</b>	<b>-18.77</b>	<b>4.53</b>	<b>-1.05</b>	<b>0.99</b>
	Exceptional Items	0	0	0	0
9	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)</b>	<b>-18.77</b>	<b>4.53</b>	<b>-1.05</b>	<b>0.99</b>
10	Tax expense	0	0	0	0.32
11	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)</b>	<b>-18.77</b>	<b>4.53</b>	<b>-1.05</b>	<b>0.67</b>
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	0	0	0	0
13	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period</b>	<b>-18.77</b>	<b>4.53</b>	<b>-1.05</b>	<b>0.67</b>
14	Paid-up equity share capital	156.88	156.88	156.88	156.88
	Face Value of the Share shall be indicated	10	10	10	10
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-
16	<b>Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items):</b>				
	(a) Basic	-1.197	0.287	-0.07	0.042
	(b) Diluted	-1.197	0.287	-0.07	0.042
	<b>II Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items):</b>				
	(a) Basic	-1.20	0.287	-0.070	0.042
	(b) Diluted	-1.20	0.287	-0.070	0.042
<b>PART - II Selected information for the Quarter ended 30.06.2015</b>					
Sl No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			Year Ended
		30/06/2015	31/03/2015	30/06/2014	31/03/2015
1	<b>Public Shareholding</b>				
	Number of Shares	1312400	1312400	1312400	1312400
	Percentage of shareholding	83.66%	83.66%	83.66%	83.66%
	<b>Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **</b>				
	<b>a) Pledged/ Encumbered</b>				
	Number of Shares	0	0	0	0
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0	0	0	0
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0	0	0	0
	<b>b) Non-Encumbered</b>				
	Number of Shares	256400	256400	256400	256400
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	16.34%	16.34%	16.34%	16.34%
<b>PARTICULARS</b>					
<b>Quarter Ended (30.06.2015)</b>					
B	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>				
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter				NIL
	Received during the quarter				NIL
	Disposed of during the quarter				NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				NIL
<b>Notes:</b>					
1 The above results have been taken on record on 14th August, 2015.					
2 The operation of the Company is considered as a single segment, hence segment reporting as defined in accounting Standard 17 is not applicable.					
3 There were no investor complaints received by the company during the quarter ended 30.06.2015. There were no complaints pending at the beginning and end.					
4 Previous year/quarter figures have been regrouped /rearranged wherever found necessary.					
For and on behalf of Euro Asia Exports Limited Sd/- Pinky Company Secretary					
Date : 14/08/2015 Place : New Delhi					

(Profit/(Loss) before tax, interest and exceptional items)		
Non Conventional Energy Division		10.00
Reclaimed Rubber Division		(80.40)
Unallocated		-
<b>Total</b>		<b>(70.35)</b>
<b>Less:</b>		
Finance Cost		8.10
Other Un-allocable Expenditure Net off		-
<b>Add:</b>		
Other Un-allocable Income		2.60
<b>Total Profit/(Loss) before Tax</b>		<b>(75.85)</b>
<b>3 Capital Employed:</b>		
(Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)		
Non Conventional Energy Division		2,545.50
Reclaimed Rubber Division		1,726.80
Unallocated		-
<b>Total</b>		<b>4,272.40</b>

**Note:**

- The above Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2015 were reviewed by Directors in its meeting held on 14.08.2015.
- During the Quarter under review, the Company has acquired 100% equity. Accordingly, consolidated figures for corresponding first quarter of the comparison.
- Figures of Quarter ended on 31.03.2015 are the balancing figures before year ended on 31.03.2015 and the published year to date figures upto 31.03.2015.
- Previous periods/year's figures have been reclassified/ regrouped, presentation.

Date : 14.08.2015  
Place : Delhi

Trading tip:  
**BUY**

**GURU CHAO**

MODERN INDIA'S MONEY MASTERS

SAURABH MUKHERJEA

What's the secret to making money from the market? Saurabh Mukherjea, one of India's top analysts, speaks about long-term value investing and finds out the secret to successful investing. To know more about them, make 'Guru Chao Money Masters' a part of your portfolio.

Buy online at [books.business-standard.com](http://books.business-standard.com)  
Available in all leading book stores.